SCHEDULE 33

Amendment of Regulation (EC) No 765/2008

Amendment to Chapter 3

- **27.** In Article 28—
 - (a) in the heading for "Release" substitute "Discharge;
 - (b) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) for "release" in each place it occurs substitute "discharge";
 - (ii) for "shall" substitute "must";
 - (iii) for "released" substitute "discharged from the free-circulation procedure"; and
 - (c) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) for "Community harmonisation legislation", substitute "any relevant enactment"; and
 - (ii) for "shall be released", substitute "must be discharged from the free-circulation procedure"
 - (iii) for "release" substitute "discharge".